

FAO (MVA) No.4133 of 2013
with FAO(MVA) No. 217 of 2014.

FAO(MVA) No. 4133 of 2013.

02.03.2020. Present: Mr. G.C.Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Devinder K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms.Leena Guleria, Legal-aid-Counsel, for respondent No.2.

FAO(MVA) No. 217 of 2014.

Mr. Arush Matlotia, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Leena Guleria, Legal-aid-Counsel, for respondent Nant Ram.

Heard in part. For continuity, to come up on **11th**

March, 2020.

2nd March, 2020.
(krt)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge