

OIC vs. Sudershna Sharma and connected
matter.

FAO No. 4133 of 2013 with FAO No. 217 of
2014

FAO No. 4133 of 2013

02.08.2023

Present: Ms. Manisha Thamta, Advocate vice Ms. Meera
Devi, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Devi Singh, Advocate vice Mr. Arush
Matlotia, Advocate for respondent No.1

Ms. Leena Guleria, Advocate for respondent
No.2.

FAO No. 217 of 2014

Mr. Devi Singh, Advocate vice Mr. Arush
Matlotia, Advocate for the appellant.

Ms. Leena Guleria, Advocate for respondent
No.1.

Ms. Manisha Thamta, Advocate vice Ms. Meera
Devi, Advocate for respondent No.2.

In view of the request made by learned counsel
for the appellant, list for hearing on 13th September, 2023.

August 02, 2023
(naveen)

(Virender Singh)
Judge