

OIC Vs. Sudarshna Sharma & connected matter

**FAO No. 4133 of 2013 with
FAO No. 217 of 2014**

FAO No. 4133 of 2013

29.11.2023	Present:	Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the appellant. None for respondent No. 1. Ms. Leena Guleria, Advocate, for respondent No. 2. FAO No. 217 of 2014 None for the appellant. Ms. Leena Guleria, Advocate, for respondent No. 1. Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for respondent No. 2. List on 20.3.2024.
------------	----------	---

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

November 29, 2023
(kalpana)